
Serial Number: 200 mm

Nominal Sieve Opening w: 1,00 0,560 mm

0,560 mm
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Date:

Inspected Apertures - Warp:

Inspected Apertures - Weft:

92

93

100,0

INSPECTION CERTIFICATE 3.1
in Accordance with EN 10204

Blau-Metall
Am Morgenberg 1a, DE-07819 Triptis

Phone.: +49(0)36482/32403
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0,0

0,0

Warp Weft

Arithmetic Mean Value     

Standard Deviation σs

K-Factor

Wire Diameter

000968

Customer S/N: --

Range

Nominal Wire Diameter d :

Preferred Wire Diameter: Permissible Range:

(w+Y) ≤ ni ≤ (w+X)

Required by Standard:

Required by Standard:

Warp Weft

Aperture Tolerances: ±Y = 0,030         +X = 0,127         σ0 = 0,049

Percent

Apertures/Sieve Openings

mm

DIN ISO 3310-1:2016

0,547

Deviation Δ__         0,015 0,013

Arithmetic Mean Value      

0,9

Inspected Wires

Frame Material:

Wire Material:

according to ISO 3310-1:2016

1,009

0,021

1,384

61 61

1,383

0,012

1,002

Frame Diameter:

Weave: Plain

SS 1.4301

SS 1.4301

0,9

0,9

1,0

1,0

0,8

0,9

0,9

0,9

0,480-0,640 mm

Deviation from Mean |±Y| 0,009ni  < (w-Y)

(w-Y) ≤ ni ≤ (w+Y)

0,0

Class
Warp Weft

Percent

ni  > (w+X)

0,0

0,545

0,9

This test sieve complies with

0,002

Maximum w 1,037 1,019

0,0

3,2

32,3

58,1

5,4

0,0

0,0

0,0

0,0

0,0

1,1

0,0

0,0

0,0

0,0

0,0

0,0

98,9

1,1

0,0

1,1

1,1

1,1

1,1

1,1

Warp Weft

Norm-Compliant YES YES

1,0

1,1

1,1

1,1

0,0

0,0

0,0

1,0

1,0

1,0

1,0

1,0

1,0

0,9

Patrick Blau

Instrument: Keyence IM-7000 Series

21.06.2019

We attest that the measuring instrumentation is calibrated.

Inspector: 

∑
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WARP 
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WEFT 

𝒅  

0,95 1 1,05 1,1 1,15

-Y w (Weft) w (Warp)

+Y wmax(Weft) wmax(Warp)

+X



1,003 0,991 1,006 1,007

1,007 1,016 1,005 1,003 0,541 0,547 0,542

1,023 0,996 1,008 0,998 0,546 0,545 0,545

1,023 1,032 1,005 1,002 0,540 0,540 0,546

1,012 1,003 1,000 1,004 0,540 0,538 0,582

1,012 1,023 1,002 1,006 0,540 0,546 0,548

0,951 0,991 0,993 0,991 0,558 0,540 0,546

1,033 1,009 1,009 0,996 0,545 0,551 0,544

1,037 1,016 1,006 1,009 0,545 0,548 0,550

0,995 1,031 1,004 0,959 0,573 0,549 0,538

0,996 0,978 1,016 0,990 0,548 0,534 0,547

1,035 0,998 1,000 0,992 0,542 0,541 0,539

1,009 1,002 1,012 1,012 0,547 0,543 0,544

1,017 1,020 0,987 1,000 0,542 0,540 0,545

1,016 1,007 1,009 1,001 0,545 0,545 0,542

1,001 1,034 1,005 0,993 0,546 0,544 0,542

1,018 0,993 0,993 1,005 0,547 0,549 0,544

1,003 1,025 1,009 1,014 0,543 0,542 0,544

1,018 1,007 1,005 1,012 0,550 0,541 0,540

1,012 1,028 1,002 0,996 0,545 0,546 0,546

1,002 0,999 0,994 1,000 0,547 0,543

1,018 1,006 1,010 1,007 0,540 0,547

1,010 1,002 0,985 1,003

1,017 1,014 1,007 0,990 0,542 0,543 0,547

1,010 0,990 1,001 1,006 0,545 0,549 0,544

1,010 1,017 0,996 0,990 0,546 0,546 0,544

1,013 1,000 1,009 1,014 0,551 0,545 0,547

1,018 1,016 1,004 1,010 0,546 0,546 0,547

1,000 0,997 0,993 0,990 0,547 0,542 0,549

1,025 1,026 1,002 1,004 0,544 0,546 0,546

0,986 0,998 1,011 1,006 0,545 0,545 0,548

1,033 1,027 0,995 1,008 0,547 0,545 0,548

1,017 1,012 0,995 1,000 0,546 0,544 0,545

1,008 1,004 1,012 0,994 0,547 0,552 0,551

1,002 0,985 1,003 1,019 0,543 0,542 0,545

1,031 1,023 0,997 1,002 0,556 0,544 0,548

0,997 1,003 1,005 0,998 0,543 0,550 0,547

1,015 1,021 0,988 1,007 0,546 0,543 0,544

1,000 0,990 1,001 1,003 0,547 0,555 0,548

1,034 1,012 1,010 0,997 0,548 0,545 0,590

1,005 0,988 1,007 1,008 0,547 0,543 0,541

1,027 1,025 0,991 1,006 0,545 0,549 0,552

1,000 1,007 1,015 0,546 0,546

1,010 1,010 0,543 0,546

0,996 0,997

1,017 1,001

0,988 0,999

1,028 1,001

0,993 0,998

0,977 1,005

92 93

Warp

in accordance with DIN ISO 3310-1

Apertures Warp Apertures Weft Wire Diameter

INSPECTION CERTIFICATE 3.1 (Cont.)
Inspection Report for Test Sieve

Weft

Sieve Serial Number
Inspected: Inspected:

1,0094

Mean Values

Warp

0,5453

Weft

0,5470

Mean     Mean     1,0019

Max w : Max w :1,037 1,019
000968

𝒘  𝒘  


